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2024.10.22 8804 JP
2024.08.31 3382 JP
2024.07.10 7906 JP
2024.06.05 9984 JP
2024.05.17 4966 JP
2024.05.15 9715 JP
2024.05.10 6201 JP
2024.05.10 8359 JP
2024.05.07 6201 JP
2024.05.07 5991 JP
2024.04.25 2875 JP
2024.04.23 8218 JP
2024.04.18 3382 JP
2024.04.18 7912 JP
2024.04.04 4452 JP
2024.03.15 8227 JP
2024.03.06 9627 JP
2024.02.26 6701 JP
2024.02.22 6701 JP
2024.02.20 4581 JP
2024.02.14 6592 JP
2024.02.14 4634 JP
2024.02.13 4581 JP
2024.02.13 2206 JP
2024.02.05 8801 JP
2023.12.28 4631 JP
2023.12.12 4676 JP
2023.12.01 4581 JP
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Tokyo Tatemono Co Ltd

Seven & i Holdings Co Ltd
Yonex Co Ltd

SoftBank Group Corp
C Uyemura & Co Ltd
Transcosmos Inc

Toyota Industries Corp

Hachijuni Bank Ltd/The

Toyota Industries Corp
NHK Spring Co Ltd

Toyo Suisan Kaisha Ltd
Komeri Co Ltd

Seven & i Holdings Co Ltd
Dai Nippon Printing Co Ltd
Kao Corp

Shimamura Co Ltd

Ain Holdings Inc
NEC Corp

NEC Corp

Taisho Pharmaceutical
Holdings Co Ltd

Mabuchi Motor Co Ltd

Artience Co Ltd

Taisho Pharmaceutical
Holdings Co Ltd

Ezaki Glico Co Ltd

Mitsui Fudosan Co Ltd

DIC Corp
Fuji Media Holdings Inc

Taisho Pharmaceutical
Holdings Co Ltd
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Palliser Capital UK Ltd
Artisan Partners Asset

Management Inc

Hibiki Path Advisors Pte Ltd

Elliott Investment

Management LP

Dalton Investments LLC

Nippon Value Investors KK

Dalton Investments LLC

LIM Advisors Ltd

Asset Value Investors Ltd
Dalton Investments LLC
Nihon Global Growth
Partners Management Inc

Nippon Value Investors KK

ValueAct Capital
Management LLC
Japan Catalyst Inc

Oasis Management Co Ltd

Japan Catalyst Inc

Oasis Management Co Ltd
Oasis Management Co Ltd

Curi RMB Capital LLC

Curi RMB Capital LLC
Nippon Value Investors KK
Nippon Value Investors KK

Oasis Management Co Ltd

Dalton Investments LLC

Elliott Investment
Management LP

Oasis Management Co Ltd
Nippon Active Value Fund
PLC/Fund & Dalton
Investments LLC

Japan Catalyst Inc
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3,215 -

37,377
1,130 -

85,504 2.3

1,164 0.4
1,003 -

31,658 -

3,498 -

31,772 0.1
2,551 -

6,635 3.8
1,198 -

33,558 -
8,033 -
17,822 3.0

4,276 -

1,073 9.6
18,540 -
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2,299 -
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23,124 2.5
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2023.11.15 6098 JP
2023.10.17 9009 JP
2023.10.13 1944 JP
2023.10.04 5947 JP
2023.09.11 5344 JP
2023.05.25 3865 JP
2023.05.18 3549 JP
2023.05.15 6960 JP
2023.05.12 9735 JP
2023.05.11 9401 JP
2023.05.10 5947 JP
2023.05.10 2810 JP
2023.05.09 6963 JP
2023.04.25 1802 JP
2023.04.25 6406 JP
2023.04.25 1860 JP
2023.02.10 4045 JP
2023.02.01 3382 JP
2023.01.24 7912 JP
2023.01.20 2914 JP
2022.12.26 3391 JP
2022.11.07 2501 JP
2022.08.29 7164 JP
2022.08.09 8595 JP
2022.06.29 6406 JP
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Recruit Holdings Co Ltd

Keisei Electric Railway Co
Ltd

Kinden Corp

Rinnai Corp

Maruwa Co Ltd/Aichi

Hokuetsu Corp
Kusuri no Aoki Holdings Co
Ltd
Fukuda Denshi Co Ltd

Secom Co Ltd

TBS Holdings Inc

Rinnai Corp

House Foods Group Inc
Rohm Co Ltd

Obayashi Corp
Fujitec Co Ltd
Toda Corp

Toagosei Co Ltd
Seven & i Holdings Co Ltd

Dai Nippon Printing Co Ltd

Japan Tobacco Inc

Tsuruha Holdings Inc

Sapporo Holdings Ltd

Zenkoku Hosho Co Ltd

JAFCO Group Co Itd
Fujitec Co Ltd

FRAZFO HE
ValueAct Capital
Management LLC

Palliser Capital UK Ltd

Hibiki Path Advisors Pte Ltd

Dalton Investments LLC &
Nippon Active Value Fund
PLC/Fund

Sparx Asset Management Co

Ltd/Japan

Nippon Active Value Fund
PLC/Fund

Oasis Management Co Ltd

Kaname Capital LP

Dalton Investments LLC

Hibiki Path Advisors Pte Ltd

Dalton Investments LLC &
Nippon Active Value Fund
PLC/Fund

Dalton Investments LLC

Dalton Investments LLC
Silchester International
Investors LLP

Takakazu Uchiyama
Dalton Investments LLC

Kiltearn Partners LLP
Dalton Investments LLC
Elliott Investment
Management LP
LIM Advisors Ltd

Oasis Management Co Ltd

3D Investment Partners Pte
Ltd

Hibiki Path Advisors Pte Ltd

Murakami Funds

Asset Value Investors Ltd
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52,452

5,876

2,958

2,796

2,181

1,272

1,528
1,336

15,199

2,709

3,661

2,257
8,156
5,655

2,087
1,808

1,081
41,715

6,376

40,543

3,698

1,772

2,276

1,124
1,807

1.6

5.3

5.5

5.3

5.3

4.0

6.5
2.7
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2022.05.26
2022.05.16

2022.05.11

2022.04.28

2022.04.25

2022.04.12

2022.04.05

2022.03.25

2022.03.24

2022.02.04

2022.01.24

2022.01.12

2022.01.04
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7716 JP
2875 JP

5706 JP

5947 JpP

8369 JP

5832 JP

5021 JP

3088 JP

6406 JP

6406 JP

3382 JP

6406 JP

4819 JP
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Nakanishi Inc
Toyo Suisan Kaisha Ltd

Mitsui Mining & Smelting
Co Ltd

Rinnai Corp

Bank of Kyoto Ltd/The
Chugin Financial Group Inc

Cosmo Energy Holdings
Co Ltd

MatsukiyoCocokara & Co

Fujitec Co Ltd

Fujitec Co Ltd

Seven & i Holdings Co Ltd

Fujitec Co Ltd

Digital Garage Inc
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Hibiki Path Advisors Pte Ltd
TIH Ltd

Hidesho Co Ltd

Dalton Investments LLC
Silchester International
Investors LLP
Silchester International
Investors LLP

Murakami Funds

Hibiki Path Advisors Pte Ltd

Oasis Management Co Ltd
Dalton Investments LLC

Artisan Partners Asset
Management Inc

Kempen Capital
Management NV

Oasis Management Co Ltd
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1,788
3,737

1,361

3,162
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1,899

5,091

2,068

1,999
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1,904
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7.3
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